## 507301129 05/24/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348055

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EZEQUIEL CASTRO			06/08/2018		
JAVIER MARIANO BE	RTANI		06/08/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BCK ID	BCK ID S.R.L.			
Street Address:	BESARE	BESARES 4314 (C1430CID)			
City:	BUENO	BUENOS AIRES			
 State/Country:	ARGEN	ARGENTINA			
	I				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1	6415017			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
,		949)760-9502			
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		497600404			
		filing@knobbe.com	y@knobbe.com		
-		BBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP			
-		MAIN ST			
Address Line 2:	1	4TH FLOOR	1 FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	II	RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MCLX006.001AUS	MCLX006.001AUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY TROST	TIMOTHY TROST		
SIGNATURE:		/Timothy Trost/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/24/2022	05/24/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 3		· ·			
ource=Assignment Ca	stro and Ber	tani to BCK SRL - MCLX006.001AUS#	page1.tif		
•		tani to BCK SRL - MCLX006.001AUS#			
source=Assignment da	siru anu ber	Iani lu dur Srl - Mulloud.001AUS#	pagez.m		

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, EZEQUIEL CASTRO and JAVIER MARIANO BERTANI, each individually assign to <u>BCK ID S.R.L.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Argentina</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Besares 4314</u>, (C)430CID), <u>Ciudad Autónoma de Buenos</u> <u>Aires, ARGENTINA</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>SUPPORT FOR SPREADING BOOM OF AN AGRICULTURAL SPRAYER</u>," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 22, 2018</u>, as application <u>62/674,756</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 3

documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Ezequiel Castro Witnessed by:

Print Name JAKER BELTALL

Print Name 11 MLCS MARIA

Signature:

Signature:

Date 08/06/2018

Date: 08/06/2018 Date: 08/06/2018

Assignment Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 46927-0002P01 / P4570-US

Javier Mariano Be	rtani
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	
Print Name: CAS	<u> 199, erequier</u>
Signature:	<u>4</u>
Print Name MA	Cas madia

Date: 8/6/18

Date: <u>08/06/2018</u> Date: <u>08/06/2018</u>

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: BCK ID S.R.L. Signature:	Date: 08/06/2018
Name CASTRO EREQUEL	
Title SOGO DUZECTOR	an a

91223451 dec.

Assignment Page 3 of 3

ź

**RECORDED: 05/24/2022**